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The eyewear market and Mister Spex's position
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1. Germany, net sales for prescription glasses and sunglasses, based on GfK 2. Refer to slide 33 for more information 

Eyewear market Mister Spex

+3% Market growth1 in 2023

0% in Units

+3% in Average Sales Price 

Concentration of the industry has 

continued 

~200 stand alone opticians close every 

year2

+6% Revenue growth 
(+12% in Prescription and Sun) 

+1% in Orders and -2% in Units
(+4% in Units for Prescription and Sun)

+7% in Average Order Value 
(+8% in Prescription and +10% in Sun)

>150 Brands and 

>2,700 Boutique and Own Brand SKUs

Positive Adjusted EBITDA

+€ 9 million improvement YoY

+435 bps in Adjusted EBITDA Margin 

improvement  

Further polarization of the market 

towards economy and luxury, 
squeezing the midscale segment



4 1. Boutique share in Prescription and Sunglasses: 24%

Mister Spex is 
a unique 

brand with 
15-year 

history and a 
strong 

competitive 
position 

Omnichannel model

10 Countries and 75 Stores
Network of >320 Partner 

Opticians 

Brand expertise

>150 Brands
16% Own Brand share
18% Boutique share1

Tech capabilities

Recommendation Tools
ChatBot

3D Face Scanning

People

1,293 Employees
62 Nationalities

70 Optician trainees
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Building store network on top of 

robust IT platform, driving synergies 

and benefitting from high awareness

The journey of Mister Spex in the last years…

Focusing on our brand promise of 

perfect frame for every face and 

perfect lens for every eye

Embedding cost consciousness 

inside the organization without losing 

entrepreneurial spirit and ability to 

move fast
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5%

-2%
-1%

0% 0%

-2%

6%
4%

3%

-7%

19%

9%

Jan-Feb Mar-Apr May-Jun July-Aug Sep-Oct Nov-Dec

1. Market data for independent optical retail of frames, excluding lenses; MSX data including lenses

Source: GfK Panel Report Optics Total DE (Last update: January 2024)

Market MSX

-34

-32

-30

-28

-26

0

GfK Consumer Confidence

(index points)

…despite continuously negative Consumer Sentiment

Unit growth in 20231

…drove consistent outperformance…
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Lean 4 Leverage 
built an important 

foundation 

Drive growth in core Gross margin focus

PersonalizationLeaner organization

• +3% LfL Growth 

• Higher labor flexibilization

• New personnel planning tool

• Sales training for all store employees

• Reduced discounts by 140 bps and 
selective price increases

• Actively steering for prescription 
and sunglasses

• Growing boutique share to 18%

• Lean management implemented

• >50% of Employees in the HQ trained

• Reduction in other operating 
expenses and especially external 
services

• The iOS app on the App Store now 
enables precise face measurements

• Mister Spex EyeD (bespoke 3D 
printed frames) now in all German 
stores

What have we achieved in 
2023 with Lean 4 Leverage
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Moving on to our next 
chapter of excellence
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Customer centricity

Core of business model and 
brand

Optical expertise

Fuel our image with trust 
and expertise

Simplicity

Lean process within the 
organization supports 

efficient customer journeys

Fashion and style

Curated assortment, 
strategic collaborations 

and personalized 
recommendations 

FY 2023 Results Presentation

Four pillar 
strategy to 
drive long-

term growth
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Customer led processes 
Lean 4 Leverage process 

management

Customer journey 
business units

To

From

Platform operating model

Simplified Business 
units

Business platform

Foundational platform
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Process 1

We have already started to simplify
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Overall superior 
experience

High repurchase intention 
and repurchase rate

Wide range of eyewear 
styles

Customer focus over 15 years results in …

“ Really stylish well-made 

glasses, I could not be more 

pleased ”

“ Very convenient and 

relaxed experience ”

“ I love my Glasses.

They are so beautiful and 

unique and also so light and 

comfortable ”
Trustpilot

Enjoy buying glasses at 

Mister Spex vs 36% for the 

market 

1. Based on a market study conducted in October 2023. Sample size: 2,504 (total number of respondents) and 2,543 (respondents that have purchased before at Mister Spex)

47%
Will “definitely” purchase again at 

Mister Spex vs 54% with the next 

closest competitor 

59%

Buy prescription glasses 

every 1-2 years vs 28% for 

the wider market

35%

Consider that Mister Spex 

excels in offering wide 

selection of models, shapes 

and colors while allowing to 

do everything online

48% vs 33% (Ø)
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Knowledgeable and trained 
employees

Optical expertise is at the core of our promise

Innovative technology with wide 
lens offering

Clear, customer-focused 
communication with relevant 

product details
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Strategically bolster own 
brands while staying attuned to 

boutique and luxury trends

Advancing Fashionable Eyewear in the Market

Staying ahead with fashion 
trends, providing personalized 

consultations

Exclusive eyewear collections 
and collaborations 
20 collaborations in 2023
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Key takeaways
With Mister Spex the customer gets…

1

2

3

4

…highest level of frame and lens personalization, 

including Mister Spex EyeD

…outstanding explanation and visualization to 

support in decision making

…comprehensive set of omnichannel features

…widest and most fashion forward eyewear 

assortment
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First impressions 
and priorities Profitable Growth –

Strengthening business model

Structure / Processes / 

Efficiencies

Liquidity and strong balance sheet 

create financial headroom

People bridging 

Strategy and Execution

Value 
Creation
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Delivering on promises despite external headwinds

NET REVENUE 
GROWTH 

+6%

LfL: +3%

+8 new stores

ADJUSTED 
EBITDA

€ 0.9m

Significant improvement in 
store profitability has been 

achieved

CASH & CASH 
EQUIVALENTS 

€ 111m

Net working capital 
improvement 

FY 2023 Results Presentation
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Net revenue driven by both
channels
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Net revenue

+6%
LFL Growth

+3%
• Good momentum across majority of cohorts

• Despite a reduction of promotional activity and 
continued low consumer sentiment, Germany continued 
to deliver positive LFL growth of 2%

• The development is supported by strong brand 
momentum and increasing number of trainings

• International segment grew by 8%

1

Online growth

Positive
2016 (1) 2017 (5) 2018 (4) 2019 (8) 2020 (16) 2021 (10)

6%

3%

5%

1%

5%

0%

Cohort (Number of stores)

Store Cohort Revenue Growth in 2023
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Making strides in significantly 
improving profitability 

• Drivers behind profitability improvement:

• Sales increases and store maturity

• Lean 4 Leverage measures like staff 

flexibilization, gross margin focus and lean 

management  

• Dedicated spot-on measures like adjusting 

store teams

Cohort profitability

20232022

2

Including rent and excluding 
HQ allocation
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Focused Efforts: Enhancing Profitability of Newer Cohorts

2016 

(1)

2017 

(5)

2018 

(4)

2019 

(8)

2020 

(16)

2021 

(10)

2016 

(1)

2017 

(5)

2018 

(4)

2019 

(8)

2020 

(16)

2021 

(10)

Cohort (Number of stores)
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Gross 

profit 2022

Price Volume Gross 

profit 2023

48.5%

50.6%

+212 bps

Gross margin focus

Gross Margin improved by 212 bps due to improved mix and substantial volume growth 

2
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1. 1 store closure in Hamburg, all employees were relocated to another store. 2. Based on bevh – Der E-commerce Verband

Germany continues the double-digit growth
Net revenue

What we have delivered

• We have opened 7 stores in Germany and 1 in 

Austria

• In 2023, the online market in Germany declined 

by approximately 12%2. However, we managed 

to achieve positive online growth for the year.

What is ahead of us

• Germany will remain to be in focus

• International portfolio will be continuously 

reviewed and analyzed 
2021 2022 2023

137.8
153.3

168.6
+11%

+10%

Germany
€m

International
€m

44 60 661

Stores

4 8 9

2021 2022 2023

56.4 56.8 55.0

+1% -3%

FY 2023 Results Presentation

0% in constant 

currency 

https://bevh.org/detail/umsaetze-im-e-commerce-erreichen-talsohle
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1. Free cash flow is defined as net cash generated from Operating activities less capital expenditures plus cash inflows from disposal of fixed assets 

and including cash outflows for lease principal payments and other lease related items. 2. incl. IFRS 16 and Sale- Leaseback 3. Capital gains from 

money market deposits 2023

Cash and equivalents of €111m

1

Cash and 

cash 

equivalents 

FY 2023

Others

2

Change in 

Working 

Capital

5

Tax

128

111

1

Leasing

9

CAPEX

15

Adj EBITDACash and 

cash 

equivalents 

FY 2022

-17m

• The company reached Free Cash Flow break-even in 

Q2, supported by strong trading and working capital 

management

• In 2023 Mister Spex has significantly improved free 

cash flow from € -25 million in 2022 to € -181 million 

in 2023

(In €m)

FY 2023 Results Presentation 3
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Improving gross margin and cost consciousness 

2022 2023 Change

Gross Profit Margin

Personnel expense

Marketing expense

Other operating 

expense 

EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA

Q4 2022 Q4 2023 Change

51.9% 56.4% 4.5pp

(33.2)% (31.2)% 2.0pp

(10.2)% (9.7)% 0.5pp

(21.6)% (20.4)% 1.1pp

(8.7)% (2.7)% 6.0pp

(8.5)% 0.0% 8.4pp

48.5% 50.6% 2.1pp

(27.5)% (27.7)% (0.2)pp

(12.2)% (11.1)% 1.1pp

(18.1)% (16.7)% 1.4pp

(5.7)% (2.1)% 3.6pp

(3.9)% 0.4% 4.3pp

2023

Gross margin: strong increased driven 

by price increases and positive mix

Personnel: roughly flat despite new 

stores. In absolute terms, expense 

increased by 7%, including ~3% salary 

adjustment

Marketing: strong improvement carried 

from H1. The costs decreased by 3%

Other operating expenses: lower 

usage of external services because of 

lean management, trainings and better 

planning. Improved unit economics 

(AOV) supported freight and fulfillment 

costs

Adjusted EBITDA: ~€ 9 million 

improvement year-on-year

FY 2023 Results Presentation



Low to mid-single 

digit % range

24

The outlook is based on the assumption of a constant business portfolio and a stable exchange rate

Targeting another year of 
profitable growth

Guidance assumptions 

• Mister Spex closes 2023 with solid momentum and 

enters 2024 with a portfolio of growth initiatives

• The macroeconomic outlook for 2024 remains 

however uncertain continued low consumer 

sentiment impacts overall demand patterns

• Germany will be the primary driver of sales growth 

in 2024

• Continuation of the Lean 4 Leverage efficiency 

program. This will be the foundation for sustainable 

profitable growth

(Illustrative)

Revenue LFL Store expansion and online 2024 Guidance

€224m

FY 2023 Results Presentation

Adjusted EBITDA Gross margin Personnel expense Other costs 2024 Guidance

€0,9m

Low single

digit % range

Improve product mix 

and pricing 

Up to 5 new store 

openings and further 

portfolio rationalization  

Strongly driven by 

stores in Germany

(abs.)
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Outlook is based on constant currency and no changes to the portfolio 

Growing margins and improving cash generation profile

Financial ratios FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 Comments

Revenue € 210m € 223m
Low to mid-single 

digit percentage range

• Germany will be the primary driver of sales growth. International 

segment, is expected to be roughly at the level of 2023 overall.

Gross profit 48.5% 50.6% Improve
• Driven by pricing, product mix as well as boutique and own brand 

assortment 

Personnel expense -27.5% -27.7% Improve
• Striking balance between expansion and store portfolio 

rationalization while continuing to increase staffing efficiencies

Marketing expense -12.5% -11.1% Roughly flat • Focus on improving marketing efficiency while continuing to grow

Other operating expense -18.5% -16.7% Roughly flat
• Revenue growth combined with strict cost consciousness to drive 

operating leverage

Adjusted EBITDA -3.9% 0.4%
Low single-digit 

percentage range

• All measures above and Lean 4 Leverage will continue to improve 

profitability

Free Cash Flow € -25m € -18m Improve
• Aiming for sustainable positive free cash flow generation // 

Approaching positive FCF in the next two years 

Capex ~19 ~15 ~13
• Up to 5 new stores in 2024 and selective store closures

• Reduced CAPEX Intensity

Inventory 30 32 ~27 • Further optimization 

Cash and cash 

equivalents
128 111 >90

FY 2023 Results Presentation
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Q&A
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Looking ahead
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Reporting 

8 May Q1 2024 financial results 

29 August H1 2024 financial results

14 November Q3 2024 financial results

Conferences and roadshows

27 March Bryan Garnier roadshow (virtual)

28 March Company roadshow (virtual)

23 April 10. Quirin Champions Conference (Frankfurt)
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Latest store opening

29

Rostock - Kröpeliner Str. 57
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Consolidated statement of profit or loss

30
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Consolidated statement of cash flows
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Consolidated statement of financial position

32
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Market data

450 businesses have had to close in the last three years. During this 

time, chain stores have continued to make significant market share 

compared to the independent single independent retailers. 
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1 Source: ZVA Branchereport Augernoptik: Märkte, Consumer und Trends 2022|2023
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0
2019 2020 2021 2022

11.370

11.280

11.100

11.550

Average Revenue (Gross in Thousand €) Number of stores

23%

77%

Top 10

Others

11,100 

Outlets 

Number of stores

Germany, 20221

51%49% Top 10
Others

Revenues

~€6 bn 

Revenue

+338 new 

shops in 

2022 

Average 

net sales 

per shop: 

€1.1 m

Net sales 

of ~€ 330k

550

600

650

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

0 0,0

0,2

2019 2020 2021 2022

626

502

592

521

650

542

591

551

Number of glasses sold per store Average price (€)

Share of eyewear wearers

94 95 93 92 91

76 76 73 73 74

37 40 41 38 42

1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

30
21

29
22

27
20

32
21

35
27

60 years old and above

45 to 59 year old

30 to 44 year old

20 to 29 year old

14 to 19 year old

Myopia management is 
increasingly important 

2010: 28% of the population has myopia
By 2050 it is expected to be ~50%



Revenue supported by resilient unit economics…
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1 Customers who ordered in the last 12 months excluding cancellations    2 Orders after cancellations and after returns    3 Calculated as revenues divided by number of orders over the last 12 months 

1,734
1,747

2022 2023

2,304
2,295

89.8 95.7

Number of orders2

thousand

Average order value LTM3

EUR

Active customers LTM1

thousand

1,706 2,187 86.4

2021 2022 20232021 2022 20232021

+2%

+1%

+11%+5%

7%0%
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